## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3298 OF 2005(For prel. Hearing)

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3299 of 2005(for prel. Hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Date: 19/05/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.L.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Meet Malhotra, Adv.

Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Civil Appeals are admitted.

applications Issue notice on the for Mr. stay. Singh, learned aninder counsel accepts notice. Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two week s' time, thereafter, granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

List the I.As. for hearing soon after the summer vacation.

С

( Meenu Sethi ) (Pushap L ata Bhardwaj )

Court Master

ourt Master